Abbie Fisher

Abbiefisher0@amail.com 07411362229 / 01743241521

3 Year Trinity National Diploma in Professional dance — SLP College

PERSONAL DETAILS

Hair Colour: Blonde
Height: 53"

Dress Size: 6
Build: Slim/Toned
Playing Age: 18-28
Location: London

CREDITS

SKILLS

Singing: Alto
Dance: Jazz, lyrical, Contemporary ,Ballet, Street, Commercial jazz, Tap,
Partner work, Choreography, Dance Capt, Samba.

Other: Fire Performer, Stilt Walker, Angle Grinding, Aerial Hoop
Accents: RP, General American

27/12/2019-
03/01,/2020

December 2019

02/10/19 -
06/10/19

18/04/19 —
23/04/19

December 2018

28/02/18 —
31/10/18

26/12/17-
04/01/18

01/12/17-
22/12/17

19/10/16 -
17/01/17

08/05/16 —
13/10/16

01/12/15 -
31/12/15

Beach Carnival
Vakkaru

The Greatest
Snowman

Red Bull Music
Festival

Anantara Easter
Show

Rio Inferno

Various Production
Shows for Sensatori

Cabaret Azura

Circus Time

Various Cabaret
shows/Corporate
events

8 Different
production Shows

Cinderella

Vakkaru, Maldives

Heart Of England
events and
Conference centre,
Coventry

Jordan, Aquba

Anantara, Maldives.

Ricoh Arena,
Coventry.

Aphrodite Hills,
Atlantica Sensatori
Resort, Cyprus.

Amilla Fushi,
Maldives.

Heart Of England
events and
Conference centre,
Coventry.

Various high end
Venues, San
Francisco, California

Doryssa Seaside
Resort, Samos,
Greece.

The Academy
Theatre

Dancer /fire
performer/characte
r actress

Dancer

Backing Dancer

Sea Siren Actress

Samba Dancer

Dancer, Dance
Captain, Singer,
Presenter.

Backing dancer.

Dancer

Dancer

Dancer, Presenter

Dancer, Dance
Captain,
Choreographer,
Understudy Fairy

Area 51

Area 51

Gemma Fish/Evolve Entertainment
Area 51

Laura Gilchrist

TED,
Richard Peakman, Rachel Varney,
Austin Wilks, Jonny Lloyd

Matt Page, Jessica Allsop

Matt Page, Jessica Allsop

Feliciano Ortiz, Jessica Rae

Live Business, Lauren Gore, Jade
Locke

James Brandon



