## Abbie Fisher

## Abbiefisher0@gmail.com 07411362229 / 01743241521

3 Year Trinity National Diploma in Professional dance — SLP College

## PERSONAL DETAILS

**SKILLS** 

Hair Colour: Blonde Height: 5 3"

Dress Size: 6
Build: Slim/Toned
Playing Age: 18-28
Location: London

Singing: Alto

Dance: Jazz, lyrical, Contemporary ,Ballet, Street, Commercial jazz, Tap,

Partner work, Choreography, Dance Capt, Samba.

Other: Fire Performer, Stilt Walker, Angle Grinding, Aerial Hoop

Accents: RP, General American

## **CREDITS**

<u>Date</u>	Show	<u>Venue</u>	<u>Role</u>	<u>Director/</u> <u>Choreographer</u>
27/12/2019- 03/01/2020	Beach Carnival Vakkaru	Vakkaru, Maldives	Dancer/fire performer/characte r actress	Area 51
December 2019	The Greatest Snowman	Heart Of England events and Conference centre, Coventry	Dancer	Area 51
02/10/19 – 06/10/19	Red Bull Music Festival	Jordan, Aquba	Backing Dancer	Gemma Fish/Evolve Entertainment
18/04/19 – 23/04/19	Anantara Easter Show	Anantara, Maldives.	Sea Siren Actress	Area 51
December 2018	Rio Inferno	Ricoh Arena, Coventry.	Samba Dancer	Laura Gilchrist
28/02/18 – 31/10/18	Various Production Shows for Sensatori	Aphrodite Hills, Atlantica Sensatori Resort, Cyprus.	Dancer, Dance Captain, Singer, Presenter.	TED, Richard Peakman, Rachel Varney, Austin Wilks, Jonny Lloyd
26/12/17- 04/01/18	Cabaret Azura	Amilla Fushi, Maldives.	Backing dancer.	Matt Page, Jessica Allsop
01/12/17– 22/12/17	Circus Time	Heart Of England events and Conference centre, Coventry.	Dancer	Matt Page, Jessica Allsop
19/10/16 – 17/01/17	Various Cabaret shows/Corporate events	Various high end Venues, San Francisco, California	Dancer	Feliciano Ortiz, Jessica Rae
08/05/16 – 13/10/16	8 Different production Shows	Doryssa Seaside Resort, Samos, Greece.	Dancer, Presenter	Live Business, Lauren Gore, Jade Locke
01/12/15 – 31/12/15	Cinderella	The Academy Theatre	Dancer, Dance Captain, Choreographer, Understudy Fairy	James Brandon